Media Contact Olivia Steen olivia.steen@gassouth.com

Gas South Announces 2024 Impact Investment Winners

The public voted for two local non-profits to receive \$100,000

ATLANTA (July 27, 2024) — Gas South, a natural gas provider, is thrilled to announce their 2024 Impact Investment Award winners: The Creative Academy and Mosaic Georgia. More than 12,000 customers, employees and community members voted for these two organizations to receive \$100,000 to amplify and expand their efforts in the metro Atlanta area.

"Strong communities are built on the foundation of supporting one another and empowering future generations," said Kevin Greiner, president and CEO of Gas South. "We are proud to partner with these remarkable organizations and contribute to their important missions."

The Creative Academy and Mosaic Georgia were selected for their alignment with Gas South's commitment to help families establish strong foundations, meet basic needs and provide positive pathways for students.

- The Creative Academy focuses on equipping economically disadvantaged high school students with skills in creative arts, including music production, photography and video production.
- Mosaic Georgia guides change and acts for the safety, health and justice of children and adults impacted by sexual violence and abuse.

Gas South's give-back initiative to *Be A Fuel For Good* shares 5% of profits with organizations that support children in need.

"What I love about our commitment to giving 5% of profits back to children in need is that those profits depend on our customers and employees," said Carley Stephens, Gas South's manager of community affairs. "By inviting them to vote on how these funds are used, we ensure that our giving back initiative truly reflects our community's priorities and needs."

To learn more about Gas South's mission to *Be A Fuel For Good* visit <u>www.gassouth.com/giving-back</u>.

About Gas South:

Gas South is a leading natural gas provider with a purpose to Be A Fuel For Good® by caring for our customers and employees and elevating our industry and communities. Formed in 2006 as a subsidiary of Cobb EMC, the Atlanta-based company serves nearly 500,000 residential, commercial, industrial and wholesale customers throughout the Southeast, Mid-Atlantic and Midwest. Gas South's mission is to be the energy provider of choice by delivering exceptional value, service and simplicity. Gas South gives 5% back of annual profits to help support children in need. Learn more at GasSouth.com.